	TAIN TO THE TAIN THE TAIN TO THE TAIN THE
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ====	Patent and Trademark Office
	11 all all all all all all all all all a
To the Honorable Commissioner 1011154  1. Name of conveying party(ies):	rd the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	2. Name and admess of federaling party (les).
JEONG-UN LYU	Name: <u>Carrier Corporation</u>
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Intellectual Property Department
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment	Street Address: CARRIER WORLD HEADQUARTERS BDDG.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam	
Other	City: FARMINGTON State: CT ZIP: 06034
JULY 5,1999 Execution Date:	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numb	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Carrier Corporation/William Habelt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: Intellectual Property Department	
M/S 72, A&R Bldg.	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Carrier Parkway	8. Deposit account number:
	03-0835
City: Syracuse State: NY ZIP: 132	
Di	O NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Colleen S. Kuklinski	lies Lieber August 4, 1999 Signature — Date
0/26	Signature Date
Total number of pages incl	uding cover sheet, attachments, and document:
commissioner of P	rded with required cover sheet information to: atents & Trademarks, Box Assignments /ashington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO--1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I: JEONG-UN LYU

residing at: SIYOUNG APT 103-613

**WOOSAN-DONG** 

KWANGSAN-KU, KWANGJU REPUBLIC OF KOREA 506-050

Kit Your AND I hereby covenant and agree that I shall at any time, upon request, without further compensation, testify in any interference proceedings, execute all divisional, continuing or reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that may be necessary or desirable to secure to said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

1 of 2

STATE OF		IN WITNESS	S WHEREOF,	I have h	ereunto	set my hand and seal this	day
STATE OF	of Ju	<u>-</u> y,	, 1999.			,	
STATE OF						1 1	
STATE OF					On	nogen (L.S.)	
On this th day of July, 1999, before me the subscriber, personally came JEONG-UN LYU, to be known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.  Notary Public  (Seal)							
On this th day of July, 1999, before me the subscriber, personally came JEONG-UN LYU, to be known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.  Notary Public  (Seal)							
On this th day of July, 1999, before me the subscriber, personally came JEONG-UN LYU, to be known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.  Notary Public  (Seal)							
On this th day of July, 1999, before me the subscriber, personally came JEONG-UN LYU, to be known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.  Notary Public  (Seal)	STATE OF _			)			
On this th day of July, 1999, before me the subscriber, personally came JEONG-UN LYU, to be known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.  Notary Public  (Seal)				)	SS:		
On this th day of July, 1999, before me the subscriber, personally came JEONG-UN LYU, to be known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.  Notary Public  (Seal)	COUNTY OF	`		)			
personally came JEONG-UN LYU, to be known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.  Notary Public  (Seal)							
personally came JEONG-UN LYU, to be known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.  Notary Public  (Seal)		On this 5+	h day of	Tuli	<del>}</del>	, 1999, before me the subscriber	,
Seal)	personally car				3		
Notary Public  (Seal)	and who exec	uted the forego	oing instrumen	t, and du	ıly ackn	nowledged to me that he executed t	he
Notary Public  (Seal)	same as his fr	ee act and deed	đ.		-	-	
Notary Public  (Seal)  ***********************************						\.,	
Notary Public  (Seal)  ***********************************						Myon-	
(Seal)  ***********************************						•	
*********************************						Notary Public	
*********************************							
**************************************	(Seal)						
The patent application referred to in the foregoing instrument was filed in the United States	*****	*****	******	******	*****	**********	****
	The patent ap	plication refer	red to in the for	regoing	instrume	ent was filed in the United States	
Patent and Trademark Office on July 12, 19 99 and was assigned Serial Number 091351 447.	Patent and Tr	ademark Offic	e on July	12,	19 99	and was assigned Serial Number	
		11			4 1		
Day F. Bioslaw - 0/4/99	Do F. Birel	J. 7			3/	4/99	
Data F. Bigelow Date  Reg. No: 26,441	_	/				Date	